• the addition of the number of shares offered by this prospectus supplement to the number of shares outstanding as of March 31, 2010; and

 • the addition of 9,086,124 shares of our common stock issued on May 17, 2010 upon conversion of our Series C Convertible Redeemable
Preferred Stock to the number of shares outstanding as of March 31, 2010; and

S-31

The following table illustrates the pro forma increase in net tangible book value of $.16 per share and the dilution (the difference between the
offering price per share and net tangible book value per share) to new investors in this offering:

Public offering price per share  $ 2.63
Net tangible book value per share on March 31, 2010  $ .34
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering  $ .35
Pro forma net tangible book value per share on March 31, 2010, after giving effect to the offering  $ .69
Dilution per share to new investors in this offering  $ 1.94

The following table shows the difference between existing shareholders and new investors in this offering with respect to the number of shares
purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price paid per share.

  Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average Price
  Number   Percent   Amount   Percent   Per Share
Existing shareholders   53,033,266   99% $ 120,093,409   99% $ 2.26
New investors   685,226   1%  1,700,000   1% $ 2.48
Total   53,718,492   100% $ 121,793,409   100% $ 2.27

The above discussion and tables are based on 43,947,142 shares of common stock outstanding at March 31, 2010, and do not include:

 • 10,065,574 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options at a weighted average exercise price of $1.90 per share,

under our stock plans;

 • 4,195,099 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of our outstanding warrants to purchase at a weighted average exercise price of $2.88 per
share;

 • 635,000 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of our outstanding Class A warrants at an exercise price of $6.00 per share;

[…]

• on an actual basis, without giving effect to this offering;

• on an as adjusted basis to reflect (i) the sale of the 685,226 shares of common stock offered by us, after deducting estimated offering expenses, and
(ii) the conversion of 8,177,512 shares of our Series C convertible redeemable preferred stock into 9,086,124 shares of common stock in
connection with this Offering.

This capitalization table should be read in conjunction with management’s discussion and analysis of results of operations and our consolidated
financial statements and related notes included in our annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended March 31, 2010 and incorporated by reference into this
prospectus supplement.

  As of March 31, 2010
   Pro Forma,
   As
  Actual   Adjusted

Total long-term liabilities  $ 11,853.8  $ 11,853.8

Shareholders’ equity

Preferred stock, par value $0.01, 20,000,000 shares authorized, 10,000 shares of Series B convertible redeemable
preferred stock issued and outstanding pro forma and pro forma, as adjusted, and 8,177,512 shares and 0 shares of
Series C convertible redeemable preferred stock issued and outstanding, pro forma and pro forma, as adjusted,
respectively.   13,720.1   0.1

Common stock, par value $0.001, 500,000,000 shares authorized, 43,947,142 shares issued and outstanding, actual;
53,718,492 shares issued and outstanding, pro forma, as adjusted (1)   43.9   53.7

Additional paid in capital   106,329.4   121,739.7

Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net   (54.7)   (54.7)

Retained deficit   (76,385.0)   (76,385.0)

Total shareholders’ equity   29,933.8   45,353.8

Total capitalization  $ 65,261.0  $ 80,681.1

(1) Outstanding shares of common stock as of March 31, 2010 does not include:

 • 10,065,574 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options at a weighted average exercise price of $1.90 per share,
under our stock plans;

 • 4,195,099 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of our outstanding warrants to purchase at a weighted average exercise price of $2.88 per
share;

S-33

 • 635,000 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of our outstanding Class A warrants at an exercise price of $6.00 per share;

 • 12,932,512 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercisable of our outstanding Class D warrants at an exercise price of $2.50 per share;